State Water Resources Control Board Livision ot Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM COLIFORM MONITORING
(including triggered source monitoring for systems subject to the Groundwater Rule)

CITY OF LLOMITA 1910073
Sampling Period
Month October Yo 2022
Number Number Number Total Number Fecal/
Reguired Collected Coliform Positives E.coli Positives
1. Routine Samples (see note 1) 20 20 0 0

2. Repeat Samples Following Samples Which are Total Coliform
Positive and Fecal/E.coli Negative (see notes 5 and 6) 0 0 0

3. Repeat Samples Following Routine Samples Which are
Total Coliform Positive and Fecal/E.coli Positive
(see notes 5 and 6) 0 0 0

4. MCL Computation For Total Coliform Positive Samples

a. Totals (sum of columns) 20 20 0

b. If 40 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive

{(total number positive/total number collected) x 100] ) N/A
c. Is system in compliance... ... with fecal/E. coli MCL?
(see notes 2 and 3) Yes E No
...with monthly MCL? Yes ] No

(see note 4)

5. Source Samples Triggered by Routine Samples that are Total Coliform Positive 0 0 II'

(This applies only to systems subject to the Groundwater Rule - see notes 7 and 8)

6. Invalidated Samples
(Note what samples, if any, were invalidated; who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed By:

Title Date

‘\Mﬂ N (( /\‘ OM,LQA/\ Chief Water Operations Manager 11/4/2022
V4™ aa Po A

Comments: No groundwater source

Signature

1. Routine samples include:

a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples are required for systems collecting less than five routine samples per month that had one or more total colitform positives in previous mont;
c. kExtra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are using surtace water or groundwater under direct mtluence of surtace water and
do not practice filtration 1n compliance with regulations;
2. Note: For a repeat sample tollowing a total colitorm positive sample, any tecal/fe.coli positive repeat (boxed entry) constitutes an MCL violation and

requires immediate notification to the Department (22, CCR, Section 64426.1).

. Note: For repeat sample following a fecal/k.coli positive sample, any total coliform positive repeat (boxed entry) constitutes an MCL violation and
requires immediate notification to the Department (22, CCR, Section 604426.1).

4. Total coliform MCL (Notify Department within 24 hours of MCL violation):
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, 1t two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the MCL 1s violated.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, 1t more than 5.0 percent ot samples collected are total colitorm positive, then the MCL 1s violated.
. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Colitorm Momtoring Worksheet.
. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notihied of the positive results. For systems collecting more than one routine sample per month, three repeat samples
must be collected tor each total coliform positive sample. For systems collecting one or tewer routine samples per month, tour repeat samples must be collected tor each total cohtorm
positive sample.
For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule; Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Colitorm Monitoring Worksheet.
. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total cohtorm routine positive sample, an /«.coli, enterococcl, or coliphage positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notitication to the Department, L'ier 1 public notification, and corrective action. LU/2009 - 8477
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MONTHLY CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUMMARY

CITY OF LOMITA

27-Sep
Location Date - " Time CLringﬁtal CII(i)ft::m Fecal E-coli Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 9/6/2022| 8:25 AM 2.05 A A 3
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vita. 9/6/2022| 7:55 AM 2.05 A A 1
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 9/6/2022| 8:45 AM 2.05 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 9/6/2022| 7:10 AM 1.97 A A 2
13-5 2500 PCH 9/6/2022| 7:40 AM 1.57 A A 2
Location i Zone
13-1 1912 W. 250th PI. 9/13/2022] 10:35 AM 2.00 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Via. 9/13/2022} 10:15 AM 1.92 A A 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 9/13/2022] 11:00 AM 2.03 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 9/13/2022| 8:35 AM 2.30 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 9/13/2022| 9:27 AM 1.43 A A 2
Location i S Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 9/20/2022] 9:10 AM 1.77 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Via. 9/20/2022| 9:25 AM 2.09 A A 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 9/20/2022} 10:15 AM 1.80 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 9/20/2022| 8:15 AM 2.30 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 9/20/2022| 8:50 AM 1.60 A A 2
Location R TR e, - Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 9/27/2022| 7:50 AM 1.96 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 9/27/2022| 8:05 AM 2.11 A A 3
13-3 1948 W, 252nd St. 9/27/2022| 8:35 AM 2.10 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 9/27/2022| 7:00 AM 2.30 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 9/27/2022] 7:35 AM 1.50 A A 2
Location: . : : R Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th Pl 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vita. 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1
13-5 2500 PCH 2

f Average

SIGNATURE:

o

Mark Andersen, Chief-¥ater Operations Manager

4-Oct

Location ) Date Time Canq;Eta' Cglz‘t::m Fecal E-coli Zone
13-1 1912 W. 256th PI. 10/4/2022| 8:25 AM 1.86 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Via. 10/4/2022| 8:45 AM 2.02 A A 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 10/4/2022] 9:16 AM 1.99 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 10/4/2022| 7:35 AM 2.19 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 10/4/2022] 8:10 AM 1.55 A A 2

Location : Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 10/11/2022| 8:30 AM 1.91 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vita. 10/11/2022| 9:20 AM 2.06 A A 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 10/11/2022| 9:50 AM 1.90 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 10/11/2022| 7:30 AM 1.86 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 10/11/2022| 8:10 AM 1.62 A A 2

Location = e Zone
13-1 1912 W. 256th PI. 10/18/2022| 8:00 AM 1.77 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 10/18/2022| 8:30 AM 1.94 A A 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 10/18/2022| 8:45 AM 1.95 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 10/18/2022| 7:00 AM 210 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 10/18/2022| 7:46 AM 1.35 A A 2

Location : Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 10/25/2022| 8:40 AM 2.10 A A 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Via. 10/25/2022| 8:20 AM 2.13 A A 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 10/25/2022] 9:10 AM 2.09 A A 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 10/25/2022| 7:10 AM 2.30 A A 1
13-5 2500 PCH 10/25/2022| 7:50 AM 1.56 A A 2

“L ocation ; g Zone

13-1 1912 W. 25%th PI. 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Via. 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1
13-5 2500 PCH 2

Average ]
DATE: 11/4/2022




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CITY OF LOMITA

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF

S
Mark Andersen, Chief-Water Operations Manager

SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: October YEAR: 2022
SOURCE NAME JANUARY | FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER|] OCTOBER NOVEMBER | DECEMBER
WELL 13_5 OFFL OFFLIN OFFLI OFFLI OFFLI OFFLIN OFFLI OFFLIN OFFLIN OFFLIN
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXAMPLES: [ EG 1 pos~Tneg. OFEHNE NOT ZAKEN ST Y
FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB
RESULTS TO THIS PAGE.
CONMMENTS:

SIGNATURE: W Date: 11/4/2022




MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING

FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name:  CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Wholesaler
Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Month: October Year: 2022
DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA
Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)
Chloramines (including well sources)
Chloramines (no well sources) X
No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 20
No. of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 20
No. of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0
No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100 = 100
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V > 95%) (Y/N)? Y
SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS
General Complaints:
Type of Complaint Number |Corrective Actions Taken
Taste/Odor 0
Color 0
Turbidity 0
Suspended Solids 0
Other (Describe) 0
Reports of Gastrointestinal llness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):
Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken
Explain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):
Note:
1. Refer to 191073-Ci Lomita-TCR Report for test resuli®or total chlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.
Signature: Date: 11/4/2022

Mark Andersew Operations Manager




CITY OF LOMITA

MONTHLY GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY

Sep-22 Oct-22
Location Date Time Calor Qdor Turbidity pH Zone Location Date Time Color Qdor Turbidity pH Zone
13-1 1912 W. 258th PI. 2 13-1 1912 W. 259th Pl 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 9/6/2022 7:55 AM ND 1 ND 7.76 3 13-2 26314 S. Monte Vita. 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1 13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 10/4/2022 9:16 AM ND 1 0.15 7.91 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1 13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 10/4/2022 7:35 AM ND 1 0.13 7.67 1
13-5 2500 PCH 9/6/2022 7:40 AM ND 1 0.15 7.74 2 13-5 2500 PCH 2
Location Zone Location Zone
13-1 1912 W, 256th Pl 9/13/2022 (10:35 AM| ND 1 ND 7.91 2 13-1 1912 W. 250th PI. 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 3 13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 10/11/2022| 9:20 AM ND 1 ND 7.80 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 9/13/2022 |11:00 AM| ND 1 ND 8.14 1 13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1 13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1
13-5 2500 PCH 2 13-5 2500 PCH 10/11/2022| 8:10 AM ND 1 ND 7.74 2
Location Zone Location : Zone
13-1 1812 W. 256th PI. 2 13-1 1912 W. 250th PI. 10/18/2022| 8:00 AM ND 1 0.13 7.92 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 3 13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 10/18/2022} 8:30 AM ND 1 ND 7.76 3
13-3 19048 W. 252nd St. 1 13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 10/18/2022| 8:45 AM ND 1 ND 7.94 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 9/20/2022 | 8:15 AM ND 1 ND 7.53 1 13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 10/18/2022| 7:00 AM ND 1 0.17 7.78 1
13-5 2500 PCH 9/20/2022 | 8:50 AM ND 1 ND 7.68 2 13-5 2500 PCH 2
Location ; i Zone Location . Zone
13-1 1912 W. 250th PI. 2 13-1 1912 W. 259th PL 10/25/2022| 8:40 AM ND 1 0.11 7.91 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 9/27/12022 | 8:05 AM ND 1 0.19 7.84 3 13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 9/27/12022 | 8:35 AM ND 1 ND 7.87 1 13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1 13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1
13-5 2500 PCH 2 13-5 2500 PCH 10/25/2022| 7:50 AM ND 1 ND 7.77 2
Location Zone Location ; Zone
13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 2 13-1 1912 W. 259th PI. 2
13-2 26314 S. Monte Vta. 3 13-2 26314 S. Monte Via. 3
13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1 13-3 1948 W. 252nd St. 1
13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1 13-4 24632 S. Moon Ave. 1
13-5 2500 PCH el - 2 13-5 2500 PCH 2
Note:
Cross-reference the TCR Report for test results for the GP Report.
SIGNATURE: A - DATE: 11/4/2022

Mark Andersen, ChiefWater Operatiohs Manager




MONTHLY*NITRIFICATION FIELD TEST LOG
CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: October, Year: 2022

#| Code Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Ammonia | Free Ammonia Nitrite Zone Comments
Units/Others —> MM/DD/YYYY °C mg/L mg/L mg/L

1l D 5$13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/4/2022 26.7 7.91 0.37 0.19 0.000 1 MWD Only
2| D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/4/2022 26.9 7.67 0.44 0.06 0.000 1 (MWD Only
3] D 5$13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/4/2022 27.1 7.78 0.44 0.00 0.000 1 MWD Only
4] D A 2052 Dawn St 10/4/2022 26.7 7.88 0.47 0.00 0.000 1 |MWD Only
5| D WB8 10/4/2022 25.5 7.93 0.49 0.05 0.000 1 |MWD Only
6| D $13-001 1912 W 258th PI 10/4/2022 27.6 7.81 0.41 0.12 0.000 2 MWD Only
7| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/4/2022 26.4 7.19 0.49 0.12 0.000 3 MWD Only
8 D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/4/2022 27.4 7.81 0.34 0.05 0.021 2  |MWD Only
1| D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/11/2022 26.4 7.80 0.40 0.03 0.006 1 MWD Only
2| D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/11/2022 26.7 7.45 0.43 0.00 0.006 1 |MWDOnly
3] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/11/2022 26.5 7.70 0.38 0.01 0.006 1 |MWD Only
4 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/11/2022 26.2 7.98 0.49 0.01 0.001 1 MWD Only
5| D WB8 10/11/2022 24.6 7.77 0.48 0.01 0.001 1 |MWD Only
6] D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 10/11/2022 26.9 7.79 0.41 0.09 0..006 2 |MWD Only
71 D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/11/2022 26.1 7.80 0.42 0.04 0.005 3 MWD Only
8l D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/11/2022 26.9 7.74 0.31 0.13 0.038 2 [MwWD Only
1 D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/18/2022 25.6 7.94 0.47 0.12 0.006 1 |MWD Only
2| D S$13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/18/2022 24.7 7.78 0.43 0.06 0.003 1 MWD Only
3] b $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/18/2022 25.3 7.81 0.44 0.10 0.010 1 |MWD Only
4 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/18/2022 25.2 7.94 0.42 0.06 0.001 1 |MWD Only
5 D WB8 10/18/2022 24.4 7.92 0.44 0.13 0.008 1 MWD Only
6] D $13-001 1912 W 259th Pl 10/18/2022 25.3 7.92 0.44 0.09 0.011 2  {MWD Only
7] D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/18/2022 25.1 7.76 0.40 0.11 0.007 3 MWD Only
8l D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/18/2022 26.2 7.93 0.35 0.1 0.059 2  |MWD Only
1| D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/25/2022 24.5 7.97 0.51 0.14 0.009 1 |MWD Only
2| D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/25/2022 24.7 7.83 0.47 0.14 0.005 1 MWD Only
3] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/25/2022 24.8 7.73 0.45 0.05 0.009 1 |MWDOnly
4} D A 2052 Dawn St 10/25/2022 24.9 7.88 0.44 0.05 0.004 1 MWD Only
5] D WB8 10/25/2022 24.4 7.92 0.50 0.09 0.009 1 MWD Only
6] D $13-001 1912 W 259th Pl 10/25/2022 24.9 7.91 0.47 0.10 0.020 2  [MWD Only
7| O 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/25/2022 23.6 7.86 0.54 0.13 0.016 3  |MWD Only
8l D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/25/2022 24.8 7.77 0.44 0.05 0.051 2  |MWD Only
1| D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 1 |MWD Only
2| D S13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 1 MWD Only
3] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 |MWD Only
4 D A 2052 Dawn St 1 MWD Only
5| D WB8 1 |MwWD Only
6| D 5$13-001 1912 W 255th Pl 2 MWD Only
71 D 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 3 MWD Only
8 D 5$13-005 2500 PCH 2 MWD Only

1. Notes: Report Due to DDW by the 10th of the following month. This Report can be used for the routine weekly monitoring (one Report per month) as well as for daily
monitoring when there is actual and potential for nitrification (about four or five Reports per month, in this case).

2. Coliform results are part of weekly Bacti sampling results.

3. The City is monitoring trends of Nitrite in Zone 1, 2, and 3in accordance with the Nitrification Monitoring Plan.

4. Refer to 191073-City of Lomita-TCR Report for test results for total chlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

5. Attahced; field test log for Total Ammonia, Free Ammonia, and Nitrite.

6. Hach Pocket Colorimeter and Hach DR890 analyzers.

7. Date of last Calibration: ___Auto Calibrated___

8. Date of reagent expiration: Total Ammonja;- Sahicylate 2/27_, Cyanurate__ 4/25 , Nitrite - Nitriver 3 1/26 , Free Ammonia - Monochlor F___1/23 , F.A. Chiorinating 11/22
Date lz - i - ZZSignature e
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CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: October, Year: 2022

MONTHLY NITRIFICATION MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT

#| Code | Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Touﬁ‘l Free Chlorine Total . Free . Nitrite Nitrate Coliform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammonia Ammonia

Units/Others —> MM/DD/YYYY °c mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L P/A CFU/ml

1| D 513-003 |1948 W 252nd St 10/4/2022 26.7 7.91 1.99 0.05 0.37 0.19 0.000 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
2| D 513-004 {24632 S Moon Ave 10/4/2022 26.9 7.67 2.19 0.12 0.44 0.06 0.000 ND A ND 1 |[MWD Only
3] D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/4/2022 27.1 7.75 2.10 0.09 0.44 0.00 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/4/2022 26.7 7.88 2.30 0.10 0.47 0.00 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Oniy
5| D WB8 10/4/2022 25.5 7.9 2.17 0.01 0.49 0.1 0.000 1 |[MWD Only
6| D $13-001 {1912 W 259th P! 10/4/2022 27.6 7.81 1.86 0.00 041 0.12 0.000 ND A ND 2 MWD Only
7| D $13-002 ]26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/4/2022 26.4 7.89 2.02 0.04 0.49 0.11 0.000 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
8 D $13-005 |2500 PCH 10/4/2022 27.4 7.81 1.55 0.00 0.34 0.05 0.021 ND A ND 2 MWD Only
1] D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 10/11/2022 26.4 7.8 1.90 0.02 0.40 0.03 0.006 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
2| D 513-004 (24632 S Moon Ave 10/11/2022 26.7 7.45 1.86 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.001 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
3] D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/11/2022 26.5 7.7 1.85 0.00 0.38 0.01 0.006 ND A 19 1 |[MWDOnly
4 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/11/2022 26.2 7.98 2.19 0.02 0.49 0.01 0.001 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
51 D w88 10/11/2022 24.6 7.77 1.99 0.05 0.48 0.01 0.001 1 |MWD Only
6] D §13-001 {1912 W 259th P! 10/11/2022 26.9 7.79 1.91 0.01 0.41 0.09 0.006 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
7] D $13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/11/2022 26.1 7.80 2.06 0.03 0.42 0.04 0.005 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
8] D §13-005 (2500 PCH 10/11/2022 26.9 7.74 1.62 0.06 0.31 0.13 0.038 ND A ND 2 |{MWD Only
1l D $13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 10/18/2022 25.6 7.94 1.95 0.05 0.47 0.12 0.006 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
2| D $13-004 (24632 S Moon Ave 10/18/2022 24.7 7.78 2.10 0.06 0.43 0.06 0.003 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
3] D $13-008 [25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/18/2022 25.3 7.81 1.90 0.10 0.44 0.10 0.010 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4] D A 2052 Dawn St 10/18/2022 25.2 7.94 2.30 0.00 0.42 0.06 0.001 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
5] D WB8 10/18/2022 24.4 7.92 1.96 0.04 0.44 0.13 0.008 1 IMWD Only
6f D 513-001 (1912 W 259th PI 10/18/2022 25.3 7.92 1.77 0.05 0.44 0.09 0.011 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
7] D 513-002 (26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/18/2022 25.1 7.76 1.94 0.07 0.40 0.11 0.007 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
g8l D $13-005 |2500 PCH 10/18/2022 26.2 7.93 1.35 0.35 0.35 0.10 0.059 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
11 D $13-003 (1948 W 252nd St 10/25/2022 245 7.97 2.09 0.03 0.51 0.14 0.009 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
2| D $13-004 |24632 S Moon Ave 10/25/2022 24.7 7.83 2.30 0.03 0.47 0.14 0.005 ND A ND 1 |[MWD Only
31 D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/25/2022 24.8 7.73 1.98 0.03 0.45 0.10 0.009 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
41 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/25/2022 25.2 7.88 2.30 0.03 0.44 0.05 0.004 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5\ D WB8 10/25/2022 24.4 7.93 2.17 0.03 0.50 0.05 0.009 1 [MWD Only
6] D $13-001 (1912 W 259th PI 10/25/2022 25.3 7.91 2.10 0.03 0.47 0.10 0.020 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
7] D $13-002 (26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/25/2022 25.1 7.86 2.13 0.03 0.54 0.13 0.016 ND A ND 3 MWD Only
8 D $13-005 (2500 PCH 10/25/2022 26.0 7.77 1.56 0.03 0.44 0.05 0.051 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
1| D $13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 1 |[MWD Only
2| D 513-004 |24632 S Moon Ave 1 [MWD Only
3] D $13-008 {25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 |MWD Only
4 D A 2052 Dawn St 1 {MWD Only
5| D WB8 1 |MWD Only
6] D $13-001 [1912 W 259th PI 2 |MWD Only
7 D S$13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 3 |MWD Only
8] D $13-005 |2500 PCH 2 |MWD Only




APPENDIX A

LABORATORY RESULTS



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

12 October 2022 Clinical Lab No.: 2240219

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samples - 1st Week of October,

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/04/22 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

S%ﬁ

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Qffice Box 329 San Bernavdine, CA 92402 (969) 825-7693  ux (309 825-76%96  LLAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, [nc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samplces - 1st Week of October, Received:

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Osder:

Reported: 10/

2230219
10/04/22 15:25

12/22

1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 22J0219-01 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 8:25  Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualificr
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Ficld) Ficld 0 N/A —" 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.86 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

pH (Field) Ficld 7.81 N/A pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Temperature (Field) Field 27.6 N/A °C 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

Platc Count SM9215B ND I 500 CFU/mi 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 2241063
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 22J0219-02 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 8:45  Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

€1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

C1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.02 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

pH (Field) Field 7.89 N/A pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.4 N/A oC 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/mt 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 2241063

Fost Qffice Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (%09 8§25-7693

Fex (909) 825-7696

HLAP Nuwmber 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2230219
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weckly Distribution Samples - 1st Week of October, Reccived:  10/04/22 15:25
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/12/22

1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2230219-03 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 9:16  Sampler: J. W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Batch Qualificr

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.99 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
pH (Field) Field 7.91 N/A pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.7 N/A °C 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101
Plate Count SM9215B ND i 500 CFU/ml 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparcnt Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2241110
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/04/22 10/04/22 2241110
Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.15 0.10 5 NTU 10/04/22 10/04/22 2241110

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 22410063
24632 S. Moon Ave. (813-004 Zone:1) 22J0219-04 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 7:35  Sampler: J. W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.12 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Cl Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.19 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
pH (Field) Field 7.67 N/A pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Temperature (Field) Field 26.9 N/A o 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101
Plate Count SM92158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2241110
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M { 1 3 TON 10/04/22 10/04/22 2241110
Turbidity EPA 180.1 013 0.10 5 NTU 10/04/22 10/04/22 2241110

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 2241063

Page 3 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Berna;

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J0219

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Projeet: Weekly Distribution Samples - 1st Week of October, Reccived:  10/04/22 15:25

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/12/22
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 22J0219-05 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 8:10  Sampler: J. W,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzcd Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClRes Free (Field) Ficld 0 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.55 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

pH (Field) Ficld 7.81 N/A pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Temperature (Field) Field 274 N/A °C 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/m} 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 2241063
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 22J0219-06 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 7:55  Sampler: J. W,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (F ield) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Cl Res Totat (Field) Ficld 2.1 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

pH (Field) Field 7.78 NA pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Temperature (Field) Ficld 27.1 NA °C 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 2241063
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernord 1o, |

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2230219
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weckly Distribution Samples - 1st Week of October, Received:  10/04/22 15:25
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/12/22

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 22J0219-07 (Water) Sample Date:  10/04/22 9:35  Sampler: J. W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

pH (Field) Field 7.88 N/A pH Units 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082

Temperature (Field) Field 26.7 N/A °C 10/04/22 10/04/22 2242082
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/22 10/05/22 2241101

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/04/22 10/06/22 2241154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/05/22 10/05/22 2241063

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.,

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5of5

Post Office Box 329 San Bernarding, CA 92407 (9G9) 825-7693  Fax (909) 825-7696  ELAP Numbor 7088



22702\

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue e Comments:
LOmita, CA 91717 1 910073 :z Analyzers used:
310) 903-2243 Destination Laborato ~ I. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR890.
Phone # 319) X Clional Labora: 4 ;T; ~ Calibration Date:__Auto Calibrating
Fax # i N Clinical La .ra ory 1s DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance 213 |z 2. Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: Ist week of ] =i |3 Colorimeter.
Sub Project October, 2022 YES Sz |7 Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
SlE DPD Reagent exp. date:
t -~ E
Comments 1088 £ 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by JW. = HQlld
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv | Type |Bottle #| TempC C:l::“ pH C;‘;‘r‘::‘e = Calibration Date:
10/4/2022 |02 5T 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) pw | 7 1D v |27 eoec | 37190 |« x
" vl gdS] 26314 Monte Vista ( S13-002 Zone:3) pw| 7 | 1D 2 & oA T7.2910 720x] |x
v e 1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) pw | 7 1D 3 Wit e pS1 7971799 Ixlx]x
"_ " [p739] 246328 MoonAve.(S13-004Zone:t) IDW [ 7 T ID | 4 |2/ G1002 777 1979 Ixlxlx
P 2r 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) DW | 7 1 1D | 5 {47100 7. 77 | /55 x| |«
" o755 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) DW 7 1D 6 177/ 1p 251778 127D ix X
T 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DW | 7 1D 7 120 2le Sl 2971 0.3 |« X
Preservatives: (1) Na,$,0; (2) HCI (3) HNO3  (4) NH4CI Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
5 HISO4 (6] Na2503 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
anai;hed B& (Sign) Print Name / Company Date/ Time o Received By (sign)
Le AH e John Williams / City of Lomita 10/4/2022 7377 - Ao s 3, / Denny Chaparro / CLSB
y ANy Denny Chaparro/CLSB 10/4/2022 ErRd i ﬁ’ Kavitt—
Vd e

Samples received:§><)\0n ice (){ntact () Custody seals Temp_/ § i ( )F QQ Ci/

Shipped Via | ] | [1FedX [X|Lab [ |UPS [ |Client | | Other Puge 1 of 1




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernarvdino, fnc.

21 October 2022 Clinical Lab No.: 22J1015

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October, 2022

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/11/22 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

it Yot

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Gffice Box 329 San Bernardine, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693  Fuax (909} 825- 7656 ELAP Nunsher 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 22J1015
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weckly Dist. Samplcs: 2nd Week of October, 2022 Received:  10/11/22 17:34
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22

1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 22J1015-01 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 8:30 Sampler: ] W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualificr

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 191 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
pH (Field) Field 7.79 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.9 N/A °C 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/m! 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172 HT-08

General Chemical Analvses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114

Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 1.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 5242 13.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 114 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 5242 38.3 1.0 80 ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EFP4 524.2 95% 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 90 % 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibremoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 2.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 6.7 1.0 N/A ug/L. 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Monochioroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10713722 2242126
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Total Haleacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 12.5 1.0 60 ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 97 % 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernarding, I'n

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2211015

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Projcct: Weckly Dist. Samplcs: 2nd Week of October, 2022 Received:  10/11/22 17:34

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 22J1015-02 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 9:20 Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualificr

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A ing/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.06 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
pH (Field) Field 7.8 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.1 N/A °C 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml] 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/11/22 10/11/22; 2242156
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 I 3 TON 10/11/22 10/11/22; 2242156
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242156

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardine, Ir

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2271015
24373 Walnut Avenue ' Sub Project: Weckly Dist. Samiples: 2rnd Weck of October, 2022 Reccived:  10/11/22 17:34
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 22J1015-03 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 9:50  Sampler: J. W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.9 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
pH (Field) Field 7.8 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.4 N/A °C 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114

Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 11.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 14.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 12.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 41.0 1.0 80 ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 97 % 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 90 % 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Haloacctic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 22 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 6.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 3.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 12.3 1.0 60 ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 105% 10/13/22 1071322 2242126

Page 4 of 8

&3 2d

Past Office Box 329 San Bernardine, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693  Fax (909) 825-76%6  ELAF Neessilrer 088



Clinical Laboratory of Sar Bernardino, In

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2271015

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weckly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October, 2022 Received:  10/11/22 17:34

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 22J1015-04 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 7:30  Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Ficld 0 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

CI Res Tota} (Field) Field 1.86 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

pH (Field) Ficld 745 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Temperature (Field) Field 26.7 N/A oC 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143

Platc Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 22J1015-05 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 8:10 Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.62 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

pH (Field) Ficld 7.74 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Temperature (Field) Field 269 N/A °C 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mi 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242156

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242156

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242156
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 ND 0.40 10 mg/L. 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino,

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J1015

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Wecekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October, 2022 Reccived:  10/11/22 17:34

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 22J1015-06 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 7:50  Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Method Resuit Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Batch Qualificr

Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Ficld ] N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
CI Res Total (Field) Field 1.85 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
pH (Field) Field 77 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Temperature (Ficld) Field 26.5 N/A oC 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 22J1015-07 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 10:30  Sampler: J. W.
Analyte Method Resuit Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
CI Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.19 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
pH (Field) Field 7.98 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.2 N/A °oC 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/22 10/12/22 2242143
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/11/22 10/13/22 2242172

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/12/22 10/12/22 2242114
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Clinical Laboratory of Sen Bernardine, fnc.
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J1015

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Projcct: Wecekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Wecek of October, 2022 Received:  10/11/22 17:34

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22
26255 Appian Way 2241015-08 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 9:00  Sampler: LW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.99 N/A mg/L. 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

pH (Field) Field 717 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Temperature (Field) Ficld 24.6 N/A °C 10/11/22 10/1t/22 2242085
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 10.7 1.0 N/A ug/L. 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Chloreform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 13.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Dibromeochioromethane EPA 524.2 113 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 37.6 1.0 80 ug/L. 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichiorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 92% 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 94 % 10718722 10/19/22 2243051
Haloacetic Acids Analvses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 2.1 1.0 N/A ug/L. 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 6.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A g/l 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 12.3 1.0 60 ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA552.2 98 % 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
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Post Office Box 329 San Bernavding, CA 92402 (969) 825-7693  Fax (96%) 825-78696 L EAR Nemhor 888



ks

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardine, fnc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Anralysis Work Order:  22J1015
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October, 2022 Reccived:  10/11/22 17:34
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/21/22

2450 W. 247th St. 22J1015-09 (Water) Sample Date:  10/11/22 10:10  Sampler: J.W
Analyte Maethod Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualificr

Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 191 N/A mg/L 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
pH (Field) Field 7.84 N/A pH Units 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085
Temperature (Field) Ficld 273 N/A °C 10/11/22 10/11/22 2242085

Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 9.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 10.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 333 1.0 80 ug/L 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243051
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlovobenzene-d4 EFA 524.2 91% 10718122 10/19/22 2243051
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 96 % 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243057

Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 14 1.0 : N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 5.1 1.0 N/A ug/L. 10/1322 10/13/22 2242126
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 22425126
Trichloroacetie Acid EPA 552.2 2.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 8.5 1.0 60 ug/L 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126 r
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 88 % 10/13/22 10/13/22 2242126 :
HT-08 Aunalysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 8 of &

FN AR

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardine, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693  Fax (Y99} 825-76%6  FLAT Newiher 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Chain of Custo

/53
‘ZZJD\S

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysjs Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue o~ Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzers used:
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory g g nce Chlorine - HACH, DR8S0.
e =l =~ |Calibration Date:__Auto Calibrating
Fax # X} Clinical Laboratory € 3 - DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance 3 3 [z |Z |2 Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 2nd week of @5 |3 | g [Colorimeter.
Sub Project October, 2022 YES 2|£ |? | = |Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
Comments .: g ;;: DPD Reagent exp. date:
ST “ |3.pHand T ture - HACH,

Sampled by LW, 1088 > » (‘))udn emperature

Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv | Type |Bottle #| Tempc | pH C!::::ne (,::':'ne i Calibration Date:
10/112022| p 750 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) DW | 7 1D V9117 e o, 17297 Txl Txlx

YT AGIy 26314 Monte Vista { $13-002 Zone:3) DW 7 1D 2 L/ 1280 lweil 2 ’()[, x| x|x

" {J95¢h 1948 W.252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) DW | 7 1D 3 12¢Y17280 e ] 7 gplx x| x

"on 24632 S. Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone: 1) DWW 7 1D 4 o T Y ni7

2737 A WA SRR AN R X

" e¥in 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) DW | 7 1D 5 17¢ 1774 e.pe V0. CL IxIx]x

"o 074741 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW 7 1D 6 |/, 7 7 o 00| /.85 Ix X

R 2 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DW | 7 1D 7 Jé A 29 L2 1.2. 6 1x] |x

" " nGog 26255 Appian Way pwl 7 | WD | 8 | jdel777]000 (/99 X

e 2450 W. 247th Street DW | 7 1D 9 197217500 | 257 x
Preservatives: (1) Na,5,0; (2) HCI (3) HNO3  (4) NH4Cl Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.

(5) H2SO4 (6) Na2S03 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
R;h‘t@lisi;ed By {Sign) Print Name / Company Date/ Time Received By (sign)
L [ e~ Jobn Williams / City of Lomita 10112022/ «-/¢ A Denny Chaparro /CLSB
L
,/7 [_4.{% . Denny Chaparro / CLSB 100112022/ ;g,;/ /,@f%‘ /&// i ;/
/
Samples received: & On ice Q@ntact { ) Custody seals Temp Z, 2 41/) F (DCC

Shipped Via ] | ] | 1 FedX [X]Lab | |UPS { |Client [ ] Other Page _I_of _1_




26 October 2022 Clinical Lab No.: 22J1646

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samples - 3rd Week of October,

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/18/22 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

S%m

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager
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Lomita, City of

Project: Standard Analysis

Work Order

22]1646

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samples - 3rd Week of October, Received:  10/18/22 15:30
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/26/22
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 22J1646-01 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 8:00  Sampler: J W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.77 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
pH (Field) Field 7.92 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Temperature (Field) Field 253 N/A oC 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120
Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168
General Physical Analyses
Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.13 0.10 5 NTU 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243013
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 22J1646-02 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 8:30  Sampler: ] W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Free (Ficld) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
CI Res Total (Field) Field 1.94 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
pH (Field) Field 7.76 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Temperature (Field) Field 25.1 N/A oC 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168
General Physical Analyses
Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3000 ND 0.40 10 me/L, 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243013
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J1646

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samples - 3rd Week of October, Received:  10/18/22 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/26/22
1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 22J1646-03 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 8:45  Sampler: J W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.95 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

pH (Ficld) Field 7.94 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Temperature (Field) Field 25.6 N/A oC 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 s NTU 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243013
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 22J1646-04 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 7:00  Sampler: J W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Ficld Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.1 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

pH (Field) Field 7.78 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Temperature (Field) Field 24.7 N/A oC 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiclogy Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243165

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.17 0.10 5 NTU 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243163
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243013
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J1646

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samples - 3rd Week of October, Received:  10/18/22 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/26/22
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 22J1646-05 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 7:46  Sampler: 1. W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.35 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.35 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

pH (Field) Field 7.93 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Temperature (Field) Field 26.2 N/A oC 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243013
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 22J1646-06 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 7:32 Sampler: J. W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Ficld) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.9 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

pH (Ficld) Field 7.81 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136

Temperature (Field) Field 253 N/A o 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243013
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Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22]1646
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Distribution Samples - 3rd Week of October, Received:  10/18/22 15:30
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/26/22

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 22J1646-07 (Water) Sample Date:  10/18/22 9:00  Sampler: J. W.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
pH (Field) Field 7.94 N/A pH Units 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Temperature (Field) Field 25.2 N/A °C 10/18/22 10/18/22 2243136
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/18/22 10/19/22 2243120
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/18/22 10/20/22 2243168

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/18/22 1071822 2243013
HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody /

/47

2 ZT1¢6

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzers used:
1 224 Destination Laborat 0 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR§90.
Phone # (310) 903-2243 XesCm-a _m" ki 4 %; o Calibration Date:__Auto Calibratin
Fax # [X] Clinical Laboratory -;x s DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance 13 {2 |2 Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 3rd week of Bl |3 Colorimeter.
Sub Project October, 2022 YES e lg 3 Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
Comments v; fi' DPD Reagent exp. date:
1088 5 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,

Sampled by J.W. = HQ11d

Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv | Type |Bottle #] TempC C:;::ne pti C::)‘;Le P Calibration Date:
10/18/2022 (1 3¢ 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) pw | 7 1D 1 |5 3lees | ez |/ 77 Ixlx]x

"on [‘3};‘?(‘ 26314 Monte Vista ( $13-002 Zone:3) DW 7 1D 2 |95 y, YT 1T, .94 |x] x| x

A 8TAN 1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) DW | 7 1D 3 10 Lleos 1 7.94 1195 Ix]x]x

W w |¢ 70¢2|  24632'S. Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone: 1) DW | 7 1D 4 (el eep 1773 | Loe Ix]x|x

won el _ 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) DW 7 1D 5 W e85 | 7% 35 |x X

w7742 | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) DW 7 1D 6 |05 3l |7 5 ,I': T ix X

"o &G4 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DwW 7 1D 7 9321001 79173 X X
Preservatives: (1) Na,5,03 (2) HCl (3) HNO3  (4) NH4C1 Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.

(5) H2S04 (6) Na2S03 (7) Cold (8) Other: ‘Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
(Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time ,_‘/7 Received By (sign)
4 k[’g‘,__,. : John Williams / City of Lomita 10/18/2022 {2\616 M% J) 7 Denny Chaparro/ CLSB
o Denny Chaparro / CLSB 10/18/2022 330 sy % C.l <2
7
Samples received: ()@ ice pﬁn&nt () Custody seals Temp_¢ Z ()F (S(((//

Shipped Via | | [11FedX _(X\Lab_ | |UPS | |Client | |Other Page 1 of 1




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

28 October 2022 Clinical Lab No.: 22J2266

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA91717

Project Name: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of October, 2022

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/25/22 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

ety

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of October, 2022

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Received:  10/25/22 16:45
Reported:  10/28/22

22J2266

1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 22J2266-01 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 8:40 Sampler: JW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.1 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 7.91 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 249 N/A °C 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244106

Qdor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244106

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.11 0.10 5 NTU 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244106
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244010
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 22J2266-02 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 8:20  Sampler: W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.13 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 7.86 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 23.6 N/A °C 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiologv Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244010

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J2266

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of October, 2022 Received:  10/25/22 16:45

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/28/22
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 22J2266-03 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 9:10  Sampler: W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.09 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 7.97 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 245 N/A °C 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244010
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 22J2266-04 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 7:10  Sampler: JW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

CI Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 7.83 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 24.7 N/A °oC 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiologv Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244010
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  22J2266

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of October, 2022 Received:  10/25/22 16:45

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/28/22
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 22J2266-05 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 7:50  Sampler: J.W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

P

Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.56 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 777 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 24.8 N/A c 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244106

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244106

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244106
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244010
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 22J2266-06 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 7:30  Sampler: JW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.98 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 7.73 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 24.8 N/A °C 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiologv Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/26/22 10/26/22 2244010
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of October, 2022

Work Order:

Received:  10/25/22 16:45
Reported:  10/28/22

22J2266

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 22J2266-07 (Water) Sample Date:  10/25/22 9:30  Sampler: JW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

pH (Field) Field 7.88 N/A pH Units 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138

Temperature (Field) Field 24.9 N/A °C 10/25/22 10/25/22 2244138
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/25/22 10/26/22 2244090

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/25/22 10/27/22 2244150
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/26/22 10/26/22 2244010

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody

1/ /7
: | 22V 22pk

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenuc o Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 A Analyzers used:
Gio, 05225
Fax # IX] Clinical 1.ahoratory g‘ s DPD Reagent Exp.;
Project Standard Analysis RWQCH Compliance 12 |2 2. Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 4th week of e mlo |3 Colorimeter.
Sub Project October, 2022 VES 8 E- & Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
e DPD Reagent exp. date:___
Comments 1088 -'; - 3. pH and Temperature - HACII,
Sampled by JH. E HQ11d
Date Time ) Sample Idenitification Matrix | Presery | Type |Bottle #] tempC C:;::ne pH C.T‘I‘:r"l'"e = Calibration Date:
10/25/2022| £ X</ 0 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) DW | 7 ID 1|24 993 79| 016 |x|x|x
"o DX 26314 Monte Vista { S13-002 Zone:3) DW 7 1D 2 |03 Yo 23 |78 1 7.3 |x X
MR /2702 1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) Dw | 7 1D 3 [ <Tp 03| 797107 09 |x X
w1 ~7,0] 24632 S. Moon Ave. ($13-004 Zone: 1) bw | 7 1D 4 |29 p0d |2.02 12 77 Ix X
KR EY 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw [ 7 1D s | dppz 17077 122 Ixlx]x
o | 2731 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 7 1D 6 24Xl pil4 721769 [ X
"o Agd ] 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DW 7 1D 7 o4 glo.03] 7 8481 2° 3 |x X
Vo T 7 e
Preservatives: (1) Na;$;0; (2) HCI (3) HNO3  (4) NH4Cl Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
(5) H2S04 (6) Na2SP3 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Relimyished ?y/Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time Received By (sign)
7%////,// John Williams / City of Lomita 10/25/2022 75 &/ 7 %ﬂw 7 “Denny Chapurro (LB
¢ %‘_‘_ Denny Chaparro / CLSB 10/25/2022 25/ Mﬂ( 52 M o >
o / (o
Samples received: ( pﬂn ice _(Jd'lntac( () Custody seals Temp i:é ( Y F (X Cl/
Shipped Via_| l [ [1FedX |XjLab [ JUPS | |Client | | Other Puge 1 of 1
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